# L13000030210

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	:y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



400246527584



MAY - 1 2013

T CLINE SECRE TARY O

013 <u>K</u>PR 30 KM 10: 11





	ACCOUNT NO.	:	1200000001	95		
	REFERENCE	:	538620	7925624		
	AUTHORIZATION	:	Louis &	lenan	,	
	COST LIMIT	:	\$ 2,5.00	~ ROL		
ORDER DATE : Fe	ebruary 19, 2013					
ORDER TIME : 12	2:41 PM					
ORDER NO. : 53	38620-011					
CUSTOMER NO:	7925624					
	- <b></b>					-
	DOMESTIC AM	END	MENT FILING			
NAME:	PRT PARTS AND	<b>1</b> 00:	LS LLC			
EFFECTIVE	DATE:					
XX ARTICLES C	OF AMENDMENT ARTICLES OF INCOM	RPO!	RATION		2013 SEC	
PLEASE RETURN TH	HE FOLLOWING AS I	PRO	OF OF FILING	G:	3 FR	grada e
	ED COPY TAMPED COPY CATE OF GOOD STAI	NDI	NG		TARY OF STATE	Call Control of the Call C
CONTACT PERSON:	Susie Knight	- E	XT# 52956		是 一	
	I	EXAI	MINER'S INI	TIALS:		

## **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Division o	n Section f Corporations			
PRT	PARTS AND TOLLS LLC			
	Name	of Limited Liability Co	ompany	
Dear Sir or Madam:				
The enclosed Articl	es of Correction and fee(s)	are submitted for filing		
Please return all cor	respondence concerning thi	s matter to the following	ng:	•
PAULO P. TAMIE	ТТ <b>!</b>	·		
	Name of Person		_	
PRT PARTS AND	TOOLS LLC			
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Firm/Company		_	
1120 NW 51ST C	OURT			
<del> </del>	Address		_	
FT. LAUDERDALI	E 33309			
	City/State and Zip Code		_	
ptamietti@gmail.c	om			
E-mail address	: (to be used for future annu	ual report notification)	_	
For further informat	ion concerning this matter,	please call:		
PAULO P. TAMIE	ודדו	+0115512 at (	91091829 <sub>.</sub>	
Na	ame of Person	Arca Co	ode & Daytime Telephone Number	
STREET/COURIE Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cen Tallahassee, Florida	tions ter Circle 32301		MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314	ZOI3 APR 30 AM SEGMETARY OF A
Euclosed is a check	for the following amount  □ \$30 Filing Fee &  Certificate of Status	:  \$55 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	☐ \$60 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy	FLORIDA FLORIDA

CR2E062 (08/05)

# ARTICLES OF CORRECTION FOR FLORIDA OR FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to section 608.4115, F.S., this document is being submitted within the required 30 business days to correct the attached articles of organization or application to transact business in Florida.

IRST	`:	The name of the limited liability company is: PRT PARTS AND TOOLS LLC				
ECO)	<u>ND</u> :	The articles of organization or the application to tr	ansact business			
(CH	ECK TI	HE APPROPRIATE BOX AND COMPLETE THE	APPLICABLE STATEMENT			
_	incorrec	ontains an incorrect statement. The incorrect statement, the reason the statement is correct, and the corrected statement are as follows: the principal office address and member address is incorrectly listed as:				
	RUA PIO X!!, 140 SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS, . BR 33309					
	The corr	ect address is: Rua Pio XII, 140 Jardim Esplanada, Sa	o Jose dos Campos, SP,			
	Brazil 12242-750					
	<u>OR</u>					
		fectively signed. The manner in which the docume opriate correction are as follows:				
ated:	APRIL 2	2013				
		Mio	APR 3			
		Signature of a member or authorized representati	ive of a member			
		Paulo P. Tamietti				
		Typed or printed name of signee				
		Filing Fee: \$25.00 Certified Copy: \$30.00 (o	ptional)			

### Electronic Articles of Organization For Florida Limited Liability Company

L13000030210 FILED 8:00 AM February 27, 2013 Sec. Of State nculligan

#### Article I

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: PRT PARTS AND TOOLS LLC

#### Article II

The street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

RUA PIO X!!, 140 SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS, . BR 33309

The mailing address of the Limited Liability Company is:

1120 NW 51ST COURT FORT LAUDERDALE, FL. 33309

#### **Article III**

The purpose for which this Limited Liability Company is organized is: ANY AND ALL LAWFUL BUSINESS.

#### **Article IV**

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 HAYS STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL. 32301

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered Agent Signature: DEB REEVES

#### Article V

The name and address of managing members/managers are:

Title: MGRM PAULO P TAMIETTI

RUA PIO X!! 140 JARDIM ESPLANADA SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS, NA. 33309 BR

Title: MGRM PAULO ANTONIO DE FARIA ROSA RUA PIO X!! 140 JARDIM ESPLANADA SAO JOSE DOS CAMPOS, NA. 33309 BR

Signature of member or an authorized representative of a member

Electronic Signature: PAULO P TAMIETTI

I am the member or authorized representative submitting these Articles of Organization and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 1st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation of the LLC and every year thereafter to maintain "active" status.

L13000030210 FILED 8:00 AM February 27, 2013 Sec. Of State nculligan